ARM13621 S.L.C.

AMENDMENT NO	Calendar No
Purpose: To improve the authorities provisional immigrants.	relating to registered
IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATE	ES-113th Cong., 1st Sess.
S.744	
To provide for comprehensive immigration other purposes.	ration reform and for
Referred to the Committee on ordered to be print	and ted
Ordered to lie on the table and	d to be printed
Amendments intended to be propos	ed by Mr. Grassley
Viz:	
1 On page 68, strike lines 9 thro	ough 12.
2 On page 68, line 13, strike "	"(5)" and insert "(4)".
3 On page 71, strike lines 7 th	rough 9 and insert the
4 following:	
5 "(3) Application per	RIOD.—The Secretary
6 may only	
7 On page 71, strike lines 16 thr	ough 23.

ARM13621 S.L.C.

1	On pa	ige 81,	between	lines	24	and	25,	insert	the	fol-

- 2 lowing:
- 3 "(iii) No deadline for completion
- 4 OF CLEARANCES.—A deadline or other
- 5 time limit may not be imposed for the com-
- 6 pletion of any clearance described in clause
- 7 (i)(I).
- 8 On page 85, beginning on line 19, strike "not de-
- 9 scribed in section 245D(b)(ii) who are 21 years of age or
- 10 older and are".
- 11 On page 85, line 22, strike "\$1,000" and insert
- 12 "\$5,000".
- On page 86, line 5, strike "\$500" and insert
- 14 "\$2,500".
- On page 86, line 9, strike "\$500" and insert
- 16 "\$2,500".
- On page 87, line 8, strike "an amended" and insert
- 18 "one amended".

S.L.C. ARM13621

	ð
1	On page 87, strike lines 13 through 15 and insert
2	the following:
3	"(ii) contains all the required informa-
4	tion that was missing from the initial ap-
5	plication; and
6	"(iii) contains the fees that were miss-
7	ing from the initial application, and a proc-
8	essing fee for the amended application (as
9	determined pursuant to paragraph (10)(A)
10	which may not be waived.
<ul><li>11</li><li>12</li><li>13</li><li>14</li></ul>	On page 90, strike lines 18 through 23.  On page 91, line 1, strike "(D)" and insert "(C)".  On page 101, line 23, insert "under the age of 28 years" before "may".
15	On page 105, strike line 16 and all that follows
16	through page 106, line 2, and insert the following: "older
17	shall establish that he or she meets the requirements set
18	forth in section 312.

19 On page 108, line 9, insert after "have been com-20 pleted" the following: "and approved".

ARM13621 S.L.C.

- 1 On page 110, beginning on line 4, strike "was 21
- 2 years of age or older" and all that follows through "and"
- 3 on page 110, line 9.
- 4 On page 110, beginning on line 11, strike "unless the
- 5 alien meets the requirements under section 245D(b)".